
Paragon Micro
PO Box 775695
Chicago IL 60677-5695

Quote

Date:

3/10/2025

Quote #

Q5201395

Bill To: Ship To:

Expires:

9/30/2026

Cost CenterTermsQuote Name

RFP #250014213 - Erate 2025 (Paragon Micro, Inc. / SPIN# 143034998)

External Notes
3-year: term dates for BMIC from 7/1/2025 through 6/30/2028
Quote/contract term contingent upon USAC funding and the district’s fiscal budget

DUNS: 800436714
TIN: 20-0144408
CAGE CODE: 4ZHT8

Sales Rep
Vu, Art
281-581-0244
avu@paragonmicro.com

Customer Contact
Contact: Bright, Jason
Account: 18526484
PO#:
Phone:
Email: jbright@huntsville-isd.org

Qty
2

6

1

1

1

MPN
FG-400F-BDL-
950-36

FC-10-0400F-5
85-02-12

FC0-10-MVCL
D-227-01-36

FC-15-CLDPS-
219-02-36

New Sku
Required -
Software,
Service &
Support

Description
Fortinet FortiGate 400F - Security appliance - with 3 years 24x7 FortiCare
Support + 3 years FortiGuard Unified Threat Protection (UTP) - 10GbE - front and
side to back - 1U - rack-mountable - for P/N: FN-TRAN-GC, FN-TRAN-LX,
FN-TRAN-SFP+ER, FN-TRAN-SFP+LR, FN-TRAN-SX, SP-FG400F-PS

FortiAnalyzer Cloud Central Logging & Analytics - Subscription license renewal (1
year) - 1 device - hosted - including all FortiGate log types, IOC service, SOC
service and FortiGuard Outbreak Detection service

FortiManager Cloud Device Based - Subscription license (3 years) + FortiCare
Premium - 3 devices/virtual domains - hosted

FortiCloud - Premium subscription (renewal) (3 years) - hosted

Qty (2) Fortigate 400F Firewall, (1) FortiAnalyzer, (1) FortiManager Design,
Config, Deploy, Test

Notes
51% for Internal
Connections

100% for BMIC

100% for BMIC

0% - not eligible for
eRate

100% for
Installation,
Activation, and Initial
Configuration

Unit Price
17,900.00

2,000.00

1,575.00

1,600.00

18,900.00

Total
35,800.00

12,000.00

1,575.00

1,600.00

18,900.00

Subtotal
Shipping Cost (FedEx Ground® (2-5 Business Days))

Total

69,875.00
0.00

$69,875.00

We value your business and will continue to provide you with excellent service in addition to our comprehensive product line.

SALES TAXES ARE ESTIMATED and may change depending on the rates levied by the destination’s tax jurisdiction at the time of invoicing.
Finalized invoice will be sent by Paragon Micro’s Accounting Department.

PRICING AND INFORMATION DISCLAIMER: All pricing is subject to change without notice. For all prices, products and offers, Paragon Micro, Inc.
reserves the right to make adjustments due to changing market conditions, product discontinuation, manufacturer price changes, errors in
advertisements and other extenuating circumstances. While Paragon Micro, Inc. uses reasonable efforts to include accurate and up-to-date
information on the Site, Paragon Micro, Inc. makes no warranties or representations as to the Site’s accuracy. Paragon Micro, Inc. assumes no liability
or responsibility for any errors or omissions in the content on the Site.

______________________________________________                           ______________________________________________
Accepted By: Printed Name                                                                              Purchase Order #

______________________________________________                           ______________________________________________
Authorized Signature                                                                                         Date
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