Paragon Micro

PO Box 775695 Chicago IL 60677-5695

DUNS: 800436714 TIN: 20-0144408 CAGE CODE: 4ZHT8

Authorized Signature

Bill To:



Ship To:

Quote

Q5201395

Date: **Expires:** 3/10/2025 9/30/2026

Sales Rep

Vu, Art 281-581-0244 avu@paragonmicro.com

Customer Contact

Contact: Bright, Jason Account: 18526484 PO#: Phone:

Email: jbright@huntsville-isd.org

Quote Name				Terms Cos		ost Center	
RFP #25	60014213 - Erate	2025 (Paragon Micro, Inc. / SPIN# 143034					
External Notes							
3-year: term dates for BMIC from 7/1/2025 through 6/30/2028 Quote/contract term contingent upon USAC funding and the district's fiscal budget							
Qty	MPN	Description		Notes	Unit Price	Total	
2	FG-400F-BDL- 950-36	Fortinet FortiGate 400F - Security appliance - w Support + 3 years FortiGuard Unified Threat Pro- side to back - 1U - rack-mountable - for P/N: FN FN-TRAN-SFP+ER, FN-TRAN-SFP+LR, FN-TF	51% for Internal Connections	17,900.00	35,800.00		
6	FC-10-0400F-5 85-02-12	FortiAnalyzer Cloud Central Logging & Analytic: year) - 1 device - hosted - including all FortiGate service and FortiGuard Outbreak Detection service	100% for BMIC	2,000.00	12,000.00		
1	FC0-10-MVCL D-227-01-36	FortiManager Cloud Device Based - Subscription license (3 years) + FortiCare Premium - 3 devices/virtual domains - hosted		100% for BMIC	1,575.00	1,575.00	
1	FC-15-CLDPS- 219-02-36	FortiCloud - Premium subscription (renewal) (3 years) - hosted		0% - not eligible for eRate	1,600.00	1,600.00	
1	New Sku Required - Software, Service & Support	Qty (2) Fortigate 400F Firewall, (1) FortiAnalyze Config, Deploy, Test	100% for Installation, Activation, and Initial Configuration	18,900.00	18,900.00		
Subtotal Shipping Cost (FedEx Ground® (2-5 Business Days)) Total						69,875.00 0.00 \$69,875.00	
We value your business and will continue to provide you with excellent service in addition to our comprehensive product line.							
SALES TAXES ARE ESTIMATED and may change depending on the rates levied by the destination's tax jurisdiction at the time of invoicing. Finalized invoice will be sent by Paragon Micro's Accounting Department.							
PRICING AND INFORMATION DISCLAIMER: All pricing is subject to change without notice. For all prices, products and offers, Paragon Micro, Inc. reserves the right to make adjustments due to changing market conditions, product discontinuation, manufacturer price changes, errors in advertisements and other extenuating circumstances. While Paragon Micro, Inc. uses reasonable efforts to include accurate and up-to-date information on the Site, Paragon Micro, Inc. makes no warranties or representations as to the Site's accuracy. Paragon Micro, Inc. assumes no liability or responsibility for any errors or omissions in the content on the Site.							
Accepted By: Printed Name Purchase Order #							

Date